

China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.

112 Robinson Road #12-04 Singapore 068902 Tel: (65) 6220-9070 Web: www.ChinaSunsine.com

Company Registration No.: 200609470N

Press Release

CHANGE OF NAME OF WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY

Singapore, 28 December 2010 - China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd. (the "**Company**") wishes to announce that the wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, Shandong Shanxian Chemical Co., Ltd., has changed its name on 21 December 2010. The relevant details are as follows:-

Previous Name : Shandong Shanxian Chemical Co., Ltd.

山东省单县化工有限公司

New Name : Shandong Sunsine Chemical Co., Ltd.

山东尚舜化工有限公司

The purpose of the name change is to create a uniform identity with its parent company, China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd., and its recently established subsidiary, Weifang Sunsine Chemical Co., Ltd..

-The End-